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In the Matter of      OADR Docket No. WET-2021-038 

NSTAR Electric d/b/a Eversource Energy   DEP File No. 006-1715 

        East Boston, MA 

________________________     

 

 

  

FINAL DECISION 

I am the Final Decision-Maker in this administrative appeal (“appeal”) by special 

designation.   

On November 30, 2022, the Massachusetts Energy Facilities Siting Board granted the 

Applicant, NSTAR Electric Company d/b/a Eversource Energy an Approval in lieu of a Final 

Order of Conditions (“FOC”) from the  Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection 

(“Department”).  Accordingly, this appeal before OADR of the Superseding Order of Conditions 

(“SOC”) is moot and is dismissed as moot.    

       

        Salvatore M. Giorlandino 

Chief Presiding Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SERVICE LIST 

 

Applicant:    NSTAR d/b/a Eversource Energy;  

 c/o Christopher Newhall  

 247 Station Drive  

 Westwood, MA 02090 

 

Legal representatives:  Barry P. Fogel, Esq.  

     Cheryl A. Blaine, Esq.  

     Keegan Werlin, LLP 

     99 High Street, Suite 2900  

     Boston, MA 02110  

 e-mail: bfogel@keeganwerlin.com  

        cblaine@keeganwerlin.com  

  

Petitioners:    East Boston Residents Group 

    c/o Gail Miller, Group Representative 

    232 Orient Avenue 

    Boston, MA  02128 

    email:  east.boston.climate.action@gmail.com  

 

Legal representatives:  None set forth in the Petitioner’s Appeal Notice 

 

Conservation Commission: Boston Conservation Commission 

    1 City Hall Square, Rm 709 

    Boston, MA  02201 

    email:  cc@boston.gov  

 

Legal representatives: Robert Arcangeli, Esq. 

    Assistant Corporation Counsel 

    City of Boston Law Department 

    1 City Hall Square, Rm 615 

    Boston, MA  02201 

    email:  robert.arcangeli@boston.gov  

 

MassDEP:    Eric Worrall, Regional Director 

    MassDEP Northeast Regional Office 

    150 Presidential Way 

    Woburn, MA  01801 

    e-mail:eric.worrall@mass.gov  

 

    Jill  Provencal, Wetlands Section Chief 

    MassDEP/Bureau of Water Resources 

    150 Presidential Way 

    Woburn, MA  01801 

    e-mail: jill.provencal@mass.gov   
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Legal Representative:  Bruce E. Hopper, Deputy General Counsel for Litigation 

    MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

    100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor 

    Boston, MA 2114 

    e-mail: bruce.e.hopper@mass.gov   

 

 

cc:     Heidi Zisch, Esq., Chief Regional Counsel 

    MassDEP – Northeast Region Office 

    150 Presidential Way 

    Woburn, MA  01801 

    e-mail: Heidi.Zisch@mass.gov  

 

    Deneen Simpson, Environmental Justice Director 

    MassDEP Commissioner’s Office 

    100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor 

    Boston, MA 02114; 

    e-mail: deneen.simpson@mass.gov; 

 

    Jakarta Childers, Paralegal 

    MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

    100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor 

    Boston, MA 02114 

    Jakarta.childers@mass.gov  
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